
Dan Schlemmer - IN Operation Mang. 574-850-9132 (dan.schlemmer@utiliquest.com)
Charles Alvord - IN Field Mang. 574-807-5948 (charles.alvord@utiliquest.com)

Aaron Holeman, Senior Pipeline Safety Engineer, Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Cell: 317-552-9448 Email: aholeman@urc.in.gov

Lauryn Luckey, Indiana 811, Director of Education and Outreach
Email: lluckey@indiana811.org, Phone: 317-501-2615

Education and Outreach Specialist Map Attached

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR LOCATE ISSUES AND EMERGENCIES 

In the event of a gas or electric EMERGENCY involving CenterPoint facilities call 800-227-1376.
See attached for DPC map

See attached supervisor map.

Brian Glaunsinger, AT&T Damage Prevention 937-231-1242, BG2741@att.com
 Damage Only Reporting, 800-247-2020 option #3

See attached for DPC map.

Jess Miller, Director of Locate Services, Northern Lights Locating and Inspection Services
317.839.0520 - Office, 317.538.7933 - Mobile, jessmiller@nolservices.com

Email: markitrightoncall@hendrickspower.com Phone: 317-718-7647

Katey Hughes, Operations Manager, On the Spot Utility Resources, LLC
Mobile: 812-205-4305, Office: 812-483-7923 Email: k.hughes@otsutilities.com

In the event of an EMERGENCY involving Citizens Energy facilities, call 317-927-6000
John Scott, Citizens Energy Group Damage Prevention 317-927-6006

Tim O'Leary, Indiana American Water 
Email: timothy.oleary@amwater.com, Phone: (317) 935-8945

mailto:dan.schlemmer@utiliquest.com
mailto:charles.alvord@utiliquest.com
mailto:aholeman@urc.in.gov
mailto:BG2741@att.com
mailto:jessmiller@nolservices.com
mailto:markitrightoncall@hendrickspower.com
mailto:k.hughes@otsutilities.com


If you would like to be added to the form please contact Lauryn Luckey, Indiana 811, Director of Education and Outreach, lluckey@indiana811.org.

Derrek Conner, MetroNet Locate Manager
Email: Derrek.conner@metronet.com Phone: (765) 810-4230

Vernon Cranor, GridHawk, Director of Operations
Email: vernon.cranor@gridhawk.com, operations@gridhawk.com Phone: (219) 246-7921 

BP Damage Prevention: bpdamageprevention@bp.com

Micah Sarabyn, Ben Davis Conservancy District
Project Manager & Administrative Assistant

Email: micah@bdconservancy.com Phone: 317-241-2941

For future traffic signal utility locate questions on a state highway that 
require an urgent response, please reach out to our customer service 

team at 855-463-6848 and they’ll get you over to our traffic signal techs.

See attached supervisor map.

Zayo Locate Desk
Email: locatedesk@zayo.com

Phone: 800-961-6500

Emergencies involving Marathon Pipe Line LLC: 833-675-1234
All other inquiries: Christina Bodine, Damage Prevention Supervisor

Email: clbodine@marathonpetroleum.com Phone: 419-890-8045

mailto:Derrek.conner@metronet.com
mailto:vernon.cranor@gridhawk.com
mailto:operations@gridhawk.com
mailto:micah@bdconservancy.com
mailto:locatedesk@zayo.com
mailto:clbodine@marathonpetroleum.com


Indiana’s 
Damage 
Prevention 
Team

NORTHERN
McKennah Heckman
Education & Outreach  
Specialist
mheckman@indiana811.org
463-274-0434

CENTRAL
Mason Hubner
Education & Outreach  
Specialist
mhubner@indiana811.org
317-617-0823

SOUTHERN
Johnna Bingham
Education & Outreach  
Specialist
jbingham@indiana811.org
317-501-3811

To schedule a safety 
training seminar or  
to learn more about 
damage prevention in
your community, please 
contact the following:

DIRECTOR OF
EDUCATION & 
OUTREACH
Lauryn Luckey 
lluckey@indiana811.org 
317-501-2615



CenterPoint Energy’s Damage Prevention Team

Manager, Damage Prevention
troy.carson@centerpointenergy.com

Office: 812-231-6407
Cell: 812-243-1534

2. Nathon Owens 3. Cameron Ritchie

4. Justin Gaines
Damage Prevention Coordinator

justin.gaines@centerpointenergy.com
 Cell: 812-205-4857

5. Jim Wooten
Damage Prevention Coordinator

jim.wooten@centerpointenergy.com
Office: 937-440-1963
Cell: 937-541-2537

Troy Carson

For help with local locating companies, damage investigations and safety training, please contact the following.

©2021 CenterPoint Energy 201899

Damage Prevention Coordinator
nathon.owens@centerpointenergy.com

Cell: 317-220-1771

1. Lee Werking
Damage Prevention Coordinator

lee.werking@centerpointenergy.com
Office: 317-736-2962
Cell: 317-339-5239

Damage Prevention Coordinator
cameron.ritchie@centerpointenergy.com

Office: 812-330-4008
Cell: 812-840-0578

!"#$%&

Lead Damage Prevention Coordinator
rusty.poore@centerpointenergy.com

Office: 317-260-5328
Cell: 317-919-1517

Rusty Poore
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Jason Steigerwald 

765-757-7111 

Blake Dudley 

317-349-6749 

Jasup Smith 

463-202-5120 

*Marion County is a 
combination of all 3. 



Rich Adams Regional Director richadams@usicllc.com 502-262-1553

Staff Position Email Cell
Greg Arthur Northern Indiana Area Manager gregoryarthur@usicllc.com 574-333-5675

John Stevens Northern Indiana Associate Area Manager johnstevens1@usicllc.com 317-379-4416
Supervisor Team Email Cell
Josh Harter NIN_AUB Team joshuaharter@usicllc.com 260-215-1292

Kendell Kilgore NIN_ELK Team kendellkilgore@usicllc.com 574-549-2108
Josh Laprad NIN_FWN Team joshualaprad@usicllc.com 574-526-1783

Charlie Humphrey NIN_GAR Team charliehumphrey@usicllc.com 317-377-4291
Mike Cade NIN_KOK Team mikecade@usicllc.com 574-320-9630

Chris Foulks NIN_LAP Team christopherfoulks@usicllc.com 5743765974
(Open) NIN_POR Team

Jeff Pennington NIN_SBN Team jeffreypennington@usicllc.com 574-453-8830

Staff Position Email Cell
TBD TBD

Blaine Walters Central Indiana Associate Area Manager blainewalters@usicllc.com 317-513-3923
Mike Harris Central Indiana Associate Area Manager michaelharris2@usicllc.com 317-538-7195
Supervisor Team Email Cell

John Alexander CIN_AND Team johnalexander@usicllc.com 317-703-9052
Jeremy Bradley CIN_AVO Team jeremybradley@usicllc.com 317-376-9697

Matthew Hofmann CIN_BRO Team matthewhofmann@usicllc.com 317-376-9276
Chad Stansberry CIN_CAR Team chadstansberry@usicllc.com 317-645-7810

Scott Sales CIN_CEN Team scottsales@usicllc.com 317-498-4926
Scott Frisbie CIN_GRE Team scottfrisbie@usicllc.com 317-606-9938
Dustin Toney CIN_IND Team dustintoney@usicllc.com 317-379-6610
Dustin Cloud CIN_JOH Team dustincloud@Usicllc.com 317-645-8263
David Mattox CIN_LAFE Team davidmattox@usicllc.com 317-779-6631
Jacob Cook CIN_LINK Team jacobcook@usicllc.com 812-604-8437

Michael Jarvis CIN_MOR Team michaeljarvis@usicllc.com 317-606-9930
Steve Stiner CIN_MUN Team stevenstiner@usicllc.com 317-538-4032

Zachary Jones CIN_NOB Team zacharyjones3@usicllc.com 317-315-3919
Scott Lamb CIN_PAL Team scottlamb@usicllc.com 317-385-4788

John Alexander CIN_SP3 Team johnalexander@usicllc.com 317-703-9052
J.R. Saxton CIN_WES Team johnsaxton@usicllc.com 317-219-8638

Nickolas Jones CIN_ZION Team nickolasjones@usicllc.com 317-606-9931

Staff Position Email Cell
Tim Sanders Southern Indiana Area Manager timsanders@usicllc.com 812-459-2358
John Hiatt Southern Indiana Associate Area Manager johnhiatt@usicllc.com 502-494-2695
Supervisor Team Email Cell
Ryan Heyse SIN_SIN Team ryanheyse@usicllc.com 574-993-9318

(Open) SIN_COL Team
James Hicks SIN_BLM Team jameshicks@Usicllc.com 317-349-1053

Andrew Weddle SIN_NEW Team andrewweddle@usicllc.com 812-820-6075
Kenny Copper SIN_TER Team kennycopper@usicllc.com 812-457-9266
John Chandler SIN_EVA Team johnchandler@usicllc.com 850-867-9291
Todd Weddle SIN_LAW Team toddweddle@usicllc.com 812-202-5508

in the interim you may contact John Hiatt 502-494-2695

in the interim you may contact Rich Adams 502-262-1553

in the interim you may contact John Stevens 317-379-4416

Central Indiana District (CIN) 

Southern Indiana District (SIN)

Northern Indiana District (NIN)



         

        

         

 

Indiana Districts & Teams Map

SIN_EVA Team
Supervisor

John Chandler
850-867-9291

SIN_TER Team
Supervisor

Kenny Copper
812-457-9266

SIN_NEW Team
Supervisor

Andrew Weddle
812-820-6075

SIN_LAW Team
Supervisor

Todd Weddle
812-202-5508

NIN District
Area Manager
Greg Arthur

SIN District
Area Manager
Tim Sanders

NIN_AUB
Supervisor

Joshua Harter
260-215-1292

NIN_GAR
Supervisor

Charlie Humphrey
574-527-3802

NIN_FWN
Supervisor

Josh Laprad
574-526-1783

NIN_POR
Supervisor

(Open)

SIN_SIN Team
Supervisor
Ryan Heyse

574-993-9318  

SIN_BLM Team
Supervisor

James Hicks
317-349-1053

NIN_KOK
Supervisor
Mike Cade

574-320-9630

SIN_COL Team
Supervisor

(OPEN)

NIN_ELK
Supervisor

Kendell Kilgore
574-549-2108

Mike Harris
Associate Area Mgr

317-538-7195

Blaine Walters
Associate Area Mgr
317-513-3923

CIN_WES Team
Supervisor
J.R. Saxton

317-219-8638

CIN_MUN Team
Supervisor

Steve Stiner
317-538-4032

CIN_NOB Team
Supervisor

Zachary Jones
317-315-3919

CIN_CEN Team
Supervisor
Scott Sales

317-498-4926

CIN_BRO Team
Supervisor 

Matthew Hofmann
317-376-9276 CIN_LINK Team

Supervisor
Jacob Cook

812-604-8437

NIN_SBN
Supervisor

Jeff Pennington
574-453-8830

CIN District
(interim)

Area Manager
Rich Adams CIN_LAFE Team

Supervisor
David Mattox

317-779-6631

CIN_SP3 Team
Supervisor

John Alexander 
317-703-9052

CIN_ZION Team
Supervisor

Nickolas Jones 
317-606-9931

CIN_CAR Team
Supervisor

Chad Stansberry 
317-645-7810

CIN_IND Team
Supervisor

Dustin Toney
317-379-6610

John Hiatt
Associate Area Mgr
502-494-2695

CIN_GRE Team
Supervisor

Scott Frisbie
317-606-9938

CIN_AVO Team
Supervisor 

Jeremy Bradley
317-376-9697

CIN_JOH Team
Supervisor

Dustin Cloud
317-645-8263

CIN_PAL Team
Supervisor
Scott Lamb

317-385-4788

NIN District
Associate Area Mgr

John Stevens
NIN_LAP

Supervisor
Chris Foulks

574-376-5974

CIN_MOR Team
Supervisor

Michael Jarvis
317-606-9930

CIN_AND Team
Supervisor

John Alexander
317-703-9052



Mike Harris
Associate Area Mgr

317-538-7195

Blaine Walters
Associate Area Mgr
317-513-3923

CIN_AVO Team
Supervisor 

Jeremy Bradley
317-376-9697

CIN_WES Team
Supervisor
J.R. Saxton

317-219-8638

CIN_BRO Team
Supervisor 

Matthew Hofmann
317-376-9276

CIN_JOH Team
Supervisor

Dustin Cloud
317-645-8263

CIN_MUN Team
Supervisor

Steve Stiner
317-538-4032

CIN_AND Team
Supervisor
Scott Sales

317-498-4926

CIN_PAL Team
Supervisor
Scott Lamb

317-385-4788

CIN_ZION Team
Supervisor

Nicholas Jones
317-606-9931

CIN_CAR Team
Supervisor

Chad Stansberry
317-645-7810

CIN_IND Team
Supervisor

Dustin Toney
317-379-6610

CIN_SP3 Team
Supervisor

John Alexander 
317-703-9052

CIN_GRE Team
Supervisor

Scott Frisbie
317-606-9938

CIN_LAFE Team
Supervisor

David Mattox
317-779-6631

CIN_LINK Team
Supervisor
Jacob Cook

812-604-8437

CIN_NOB Team
Supervisor

Zachary Jones
317-315-3919

CIN_MOR Team
Supervisor

Michael Jarvis
317-606-9930

CIN_AND Team
Supervisor

John Alexander
317-703-9052

CIN District
(interim)

Area Manager
Rich Adams



County Township Supervisor Cell Number
Hamilton Adams J.R. Saxton (317) 219-8638
Hamilton Jackson J.R. Saxton (317) 219-8638

Hamilton
Washington

(SR31 going West) J.R. Saxton (317) 219-8638

Hamilton
Washington

(SR31 going East) Zachary Jones (317) 315-3919
Hamilton White River Zachary Jones (317) 315-3919
Hamilton Noblesville Zachary Jones (317) 315-3919
Hamilton Wayne Zachary Jones (317) 315-3919

Hamilton
Clay

(East of SR31) Chad Stansberry (317) 645-7810

Hamilton
Clay

(West of SR31) Nickolas Jones (317) 606-9931
Hamilton Delaware Scott Sales (317) 498-4926
Hamilton Fall Creek Scott Sales (317) 498-4926

CIN_NOB Team
Supervisor

Zachary Jones
317-315-3919

CIN_WES Team
Supervisor
J.R. Saxton

317-219-8638

CIN_CAR Team
Supervisor

Chad Stansberry 
317-645-7810

CIN_ZION Team
Supervisor

Nickolas Jones 
317-606-9931

CIN_CEN Team
Supervisor 
Scott Sales

317-498-4926



County Township Supervisor Cell Number
Marion Center Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Franklin Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Perry Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Decatur Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Warren Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Wayne (North Side) Dustin Toney (317) 379-6610
Marion Wayne (South Side) Matthew Hofmann (317) 376-9276
Marion Warren Matthew Hofmann (317) 376-9276
Marion Washington Matthew Hofmann (317) 376-9276
Marion Pike Matthew Hofmann (317) 376-9276
Marion Lawrence Scott Sales (317) 498-4926

CIN_BRO Team
Supervisor 

Matthew Hofmann
317-376-9276

CIN_IND Team
Supervisor

Dustin Toney
317-379-6610

CIN_CEN Team
Supervisor 
Scott Sales

317-498-4926
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Damage Prevention Coordinator Area by LOA and County

If you have any questions regarding NIPSCO facilities,
please contact the DPC assigned to that area.

UPDATES NEED TO THIS MAP?
Submit at CAP through DevonWay
Map by Liz Kienle   Facility Records Enhancement
Last Updated: 8/5/2024  Source: NiSource GIS

If you have any issues with NIPSCO
locates, please send an email to
problem_locates@nisource.com

CONTACT INFO ON BACK



John Todd, Manager
Merrilville, 219-789-2635
johntodd@nisource.com

Dave Schaafsma, Leader
Merrilville, 219-688-6552
dschaafsma@nisource.com

WEST

Jessica Hodgson, Leader West
Merrillville, 219-816-1376
jhodgson@nisource.com

Crown Point LOA
Steve Noffsinger- (Crown Point North)
219-246-1398 srnoffsinger@nisource.com

Matt Ruff- (Crown Point South,
Newton and Jasper Counties)
219-213-0575 mruff@nisource.com

Gary LOA
Regina Jabaay
219-216-7201 rjabaay@nisource.com

Tessa Robertson
219-713-8768 tessarobertson@nisource.com

Hammond LOA
Ian Figuly
219-248-4000 ifiguly@nisource.com

Dana Drew
219-869-9706 ddrew@nisource.com

Valparaiso LOA
Megan Sellers
219-689-7677 msellers@nisource.com

Robert Hayward
219-629-5071 rhayward@nisource.com

CENTRAL

Deb Taylor, Leader Central
Plymouth, 219-314-8700
debrataylor@nisource.com

Kokomo LOA
Michael Schlemmer
219-617-8447 mlschlemmer@nisource.com

LaPorte LOA
Steve Kresminski
219-777-6198 skresminski@nisource.com

Monticello LOA
Randy Burger
219-205-2761 rburger@nisource.com

Peru LOA
Misty Marz
574-248-9207 mmarz@nisource.com

Plymouth LOA
Jennifer Johnson
574-207-3212 johnsonjennifer@nisource.com

South Bend LOA
Stacie Barner
219-728-8103 sbarner@nisource.com

Kamie Eggert
574-526-1811 keggert@nisource.com

EAST

Charles “Ryan” Walker, Leader East
Fort Wayne, 219-238-2285
charleswalker@nisource.com

Angola LOA
Jess Goodman
260-645-0019 jessgoodman@nisource.com

Tanner Boman
219-895-7795 tannerboman@nisource.com

Fort Wayne LOA
Rhonda Jackson
260-699-7867 rhondajackson@nisource.com

Tyler Nichols
260-278-8781 tnichols@nisource.com

Goshen LOA
Kevin Miller
574-213-4003 kdeemiller@nisource.com

Trevor Kercher
574-536-2158 tkercher@nisource.com

Cody Palmer
574-312-4673 cpalmer@nisource.com
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